Resolution No 83/2020/2021 Senate of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań 26 April 2021 Regulations of the doctoral schools

of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań

Pursuant to Article 205 (2) of the Act of 20 July 2018 - The Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85 as amended), having consulted with the doctoral student government, the Senate of Adam Mickiewicz University (UAM) hereby adopts the following resolution:

§1

The Senate of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, hereby adopts the Regulations of the doctoral schools of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań, attached as an appendix too this Resolution.

§2

The Resolution No. 293/2018/2019 of 27 May 2019 of the Senate of Adam Mickiewicz University on the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań is repealed.

§3

The Resolution becomes effective on 1 October 2021.

Rector

Prof. dr hab. Bogumiła Kaniewska